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Assembly

ENTRANCE GRIP HANDLE
Exterior Application

W&F Entry Hardware™ Grip Lever 
Spindle Installation for use with 
Trilennium® Multi-Point Locking 
System.
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Insert the short end of the drive 
spindle into the exterior grip assembly.

 
 

1-3/4" Panel 
Application

2-1/4" Panel 
Application

Drive 
Spindle

5/8"

1/4"

1/4"

7/8"

Exterior Grip 
Assembly

ENTRANCE GRIP HANDLE
Exterior Application

W&F Entry Hardware™ Grip Lever 
Spindle Installation for use with 
Trilennium® Multi-Point Locking 
System.

8817 W. Market St., Colfax, NC 27235
1.800.334.2006   www.enduraproducts.com

Insert the short end of the drive 
spindle into the exterior grip assembly.

 
 

1-3/4" Panel 
Application

2-1/4" Panel 
Application

Drive 
Spindle

5/8"

1/4"

1/4"

7/8"

Exterior Grip 
Assembly

ENTRANCE GRIP HANDLE
Exterior Application

W&F Entry Hardware™ Grip Lever 
Spindle Installation for use with 
Trilennium® Multi-Point Locking 
System.

8817 W. Market St., Colfax, NC 27235
1.800.334.2006   www.enduraproducts.com

Insert the short end of the drive 
spindle into the exterior grip assembly.

 
 

1-3/4" Panel 
Application

2-1/4" Panel 
Application

Drive 
Spindle

5/8"

1/4"

1/4"

7/8"

Exterior Grip 
Assembly

ENTRANCE GRIP HANDLE
Exterior Application

W&F Entry Hardware™ Grip Lever 
Spindle Installation for use with 
Trilennium® Multi-Point Locking 
System.

8817 W. Market St., Colfax, NC 27235
1.800.334.2006   www.enduraproducts.com

Insert the short end of the drive 
spindle into the exterior grip assembly.

p/n 9TSH0332
Innovation protected under patents and patents pending in U.S. and 
Canada. See www.EnduraPatents.com.
Rev. 07.12.2018

p/n 9TSH0332
Innovation protected under patents and patents pending in U.S. and 
Canada. See www.EnduraPatents.com.
Rev. 07.12.2018

p/n 9TSH0332
Innovation protected under patents and patents pending in U.S. and 
Canada. See www.EnduraPatents.com.
Rev. 07.12.2018

p/n 9TSH0332
Innovation protected under patents and patents pending in U.S. and 
Canada. See www.EnduraPatents.com.
Rev. 07.12.2018


